GAME NO. 851
MARCH, 1980

MIDWAY’S
SPACE INVADERS II

‘COCKTAIL’

PARTS AND
OPERATING MANUAL

I SNICEALE Jkas <505
wavaor s G

»w
» %
»w
»w
» e
L ]
» R
»»
»»
L AL
»»

SO NTYIRE
(XXX YEERTILE
FRARANEANNER
ARXANRERNNAAN

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

175 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
U.S.A,

PHONE: (312) 451-1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCO  TELEX NO.: 721596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1-2
RAMS, PROMS AND ROMS 2-3
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS 3
NO. 851 — SPACE INVADERS I -- PICTURES 4-6
CONTROL SHELF ASSEMBLY 7-8
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST 9
COIN DOOR ASSEMBLY 10-11
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 12-13
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT 14
GAME BOARD SCHEMATIC 15
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT 16
MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC 17
POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS LAYOUT 18
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC 19
WIRING DIAGRAM SCHEMATIC 20
SOUND BOARD COMPONENT LAYOUT 21
SOUND BOARD SCHEMATIC 22
WELLS-GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC 23-24

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO

SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.

COPYRIGHT &BY MIDWAY MFG. CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NO FART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODLUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPH|IC, OR ELEC-
TRONIC PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY |T BE TRANSMITTED, OR
OTHERWIZE COPIED FOR PUSLIC OR PRIVATE USE., WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER.

FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE: MIDWAY MFG, CO., 10750 w. GRAND AVE, FRANKLIN PARK, IL 6013t



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR SPACE INVADER Ii COCKTAIL TABLE

INSTALLATION

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install four {4} provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet,

3. The power is controlied by a switch jocated on the boitom of the cabinet. Pluginto A.C.
only, 115 volts, 60 cycles. In low line areas {105 valts or less), a boost in the output vol-
tage of the transformer may he obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of
the transformer and rewiring it to the 105 volt position.

VOLTAGE CONTROL POGTS

Located on Power Supply Board (P.C. A082-90400-H000) and are preset at the factory. These
pots shouid not be tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department is contacted.

MASTER VOLUME CONTROL

Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. AD84-90700-A851) controls the volume of all sounds and
may be varied as desired hy rotating pot.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

Located on Game Logic Board {P.C. A084-90700-A851) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction sheet in cabinet,

VOLUME
CONTROL l:l

l:l ADJ, SW

P. C. A084-90700-A851

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH

A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located in the cabinet
on the left side of the coin door. When the coin door is opened the circuit to the line voltage is
interrupted. To restore power {when servicing}, pull switch fully out.

TG0 SERVICE GAME LOGIC BOARD

The game logic board assembly is easily serviced by removing rear access door panel.

HIGH SCORE AND NAME DISPLAY PROGRAM

1. Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A84-90700-A851) in “OFF" position.
Close coin switch to display one credit on screen.
Oepress One Player Select Button. “Presat Mode™ will be displayed on screen.
Depress One Player Select Button again to increase score until previous Hi Score is beaten.
Depress Fire Button to start game. When all lasar bases have been destroyed, the alphabet
will be displayed on the screen. A new name may now be programmed on the screen as
indicated by instructions on Controi Panel.
6.  Place switch #2 located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-30700-A851) in “ON" position
to reestablish game mode,
NOTE: To reset Hi-Score {to 5,000} and Name Display, depress “ON-OFF” switch,

;o

PAGE 1



TO SERVICE MONITOR
1. Open coin box door.
2. Release two clamps located above coin door opening. CAUTION: NEVER RELEASE
CLAMPS UNLESS THE LINE VOLTAGE IS INTERRUPTED VIA SAFETY SWITCH.

3.  Rotate top panel on its hinges to an upright position.
4, Place Monitor Support Bracket (located on left cabinet wall} in provided hole in monitor

chasis.
5. To restore power to monitor, pull safety switch fully out,

MONITOR T,
CHASIS

“SUPPORT BRACKET

K\J M051-00851-A015

SERVICE BULLETIN

GAME: SPACE INVADER II
SUBJECT: RAMS, PROMS AND ROMS

N M A R NN K K N XK HEE ORI E I I EE I IR N 0 O R R NI 0 0263 ORI O E

The Space Invader 1| game microprocessor system has been programmed to detect a defective Ram, Prom
andfor Rom. To utilize the test, proceed as follows:

1) Set switch #8 to on position, (A084-30700-A851) Game Board.

2)  Activate coin door tilt switch.

3)  The Ram test sequence will scan and vertical lines will appear,

4}  When all Rams are geod, the scan witl be continuous and then stop.

5} When a Ram is defective, dark vertical columns will appear (refer to Figure #1 for method of {ocating a
bad Ram).

6)  When Ram test is completed and all Rams are good, the T.V, screen will hlank out to indicate a bad
Pram or Rom by displiaying letters locating it,

7} When Prams and Rems are good, the Ram scan will be continuous and then stop.

8)  Return switch #8 to off position {A084-90700-AB51)

8)  The Ram scan will stop and game will return to narmal when the tilt switch is activated.

NOTE: Rams must be good befare Prom and Rorn test can be made.

PAGE 2



SUBJECT: Figure Une — Method of anating a Bad RAM

15 14 13 12 1t 15 14 13 1z 1

RAM

LOCATION

/

1} When one or mare columns are missing or altered, this would indicate a RAM problem.

2} Use Figure One TV display to determine location of faulty RAMs.

SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS

BONUS LASER BASE

SW. 1
BONUS LASER BASE AT 1500 SCORE OFF
BONUS LASER BASE AT 2000 SCORE ON
GAME OPTION
SW. 2
COCKTAIL MODEL ON
UP-RIGHT OFF
COIN OPTION
SW. 3 SW. 4
1COIN = 1 PLAYER ON ON
2 COINS = 2 PLAYERS ON ON
1 COIN = 1 PLAYER ON QOFF
1 COIN = 2 PLAYERS oN OFF
2 COINS = 1 PLAYER OFF aN
4 COINS = 2 PLAYERS OFF ON
2 COINS = 1 PLAYER OFF OFF
2 COINS = 2 PLAYERS OFF OFF
RAM/ROM TEST
SW. 8
GAME MODE OFF
TEST MODE ON

NOTE: SWS. 5,6, & 7 NOT USED.

M051-00851-A009

PAGE 3



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL TABLE — PICTURE

P
A
IRRIER!
FULEIR L

R LIREL

HL

©

SPATE INVATERS YT

oy ——

’

e i

L
L3

S w UMl MM MMM MK
"ENEEEEN S8 B ¥

RARAAA AL B A
ABANAD NG NN

2 A2 2R B 2 8 4
t R EEE SR E N B

(O—®

RLLRITIXS

BN gy

S by

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 4



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL TABLE — PICTURE

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.
A BALLY COMPANY P AGE 5



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL TABLE — PICTURES
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0017-00003-0161
0549-00128-00XF
0017-00041-0576
0547-00035-00XF
0017-00101-0639
0017-00103-0061
0017-00008-0393

0017-00003-0222
0775-00110-00XF
0870-00100-00XF
0017-00101-0347
0017-00104-0009
0017-00103-0005
0017-00101-0026
0017-00008-0439
0017-00101-0082

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
] 0851-00902-00XF GLASS TOP — 32" x.22" x 1/4"
2 0775-00104-00XF GLASS CLIPS {8 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0742 #8 x 1/2 PHIL. TRUSS HD. S.M.S. (16 REQ'D.)
3 0851-00305-0000 PLEX! SCREEN OVERLAY — GREY — 17-3/8” x 14" x 1/8”
4 0851-00803-0000 BLUE — GREEN SCREEN OVERLAY
5 0743-00801-0000 T.V. BEZEL
6 0851-00900-00XF MAIN ESCUTCHEON
7 0851-00901-00XF ESCUTCHEON — R.H. PLAYER 2
A775-00003-0000 SHELF PLATE ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
8 0775-00901-0000 LIGHT SHIELD {2 REQ'D.}
0775-00112-00XF BRKT. DECAL (2 REQ'D.)
0775-00100-00XF SHELF BRKT. {4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0017 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. W/BLK. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
9 0017-00003-0219 LAMP 14V. {4 REQ'D.}
0017-00031-0044 LIGHT SOCKET (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. W/S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
10 | A090-00058-0000 FRONT DOOR ASSY. W/COIN METER
11 0090-00002-01BK FRONT DOOR FRAME
12 | A851-00002-0000 MONITOR AND CHASSIS ASSY.
0017-00003-0213 19" B & W MONITOR
0017-00101-0082 #10 x 3/4 HEX HD. SM.S. (8 REQ'D.)
13 0017-00102-0048 LEG LEVELERS {4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0026 LEG LEVELER NUTS (4 REQ'D.}
14 0749-00105-D0XF PROP {ORANGE SUPPORT BRKT.)
15 | A084-90000-L851 MOTHER BOARD ASSY.
16 | A084-90700-AB51 GAME BOARD ASSY.

NOT SHOWN LIST
SPEAKER ASSEMBLY

SPEAKER 4IN, 8 OHM {2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER GRILL (2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER GASKET (2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER BEZEL (2 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (8 REQ'D.)
#8 - 32 HEX NUT SEMS. {8 REQ'D.)

VENT GRILL W/4, 1-1/2 SCRS. (2 REQ'D.)

FAN ASSEMBLY

FAN

FAN PLATE

VENT SCREEN

#B - 32 x 1/2 PHIL. R.H.M.S. SEMS. {4 REQ'D.)
#6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#6 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

#8 x 5/8 SLOT HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
HINGE (TOP ASSY.} (2 REQ'D.)

#10 x 3/4 HEX HD. SM.S. (12 REQ'D.)

PAGE 6

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




"ASSY J473HS T0HLNOJ — TIVINI0ID — 1| HIAVANI 3IVdS ~ 158 "ON

PAGE 7



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — COCKTAIL — CONTROL SHELF ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N9 DESCRIPTION
1 | A775-00003-0000 SHELF PLATE ASSY.
2 | 0851-00900-00XF ESCUTCHEON — MAIN
2 | 0851-00901-00XF ESCUTCHEON — R.H. PLAYER 2
3 | 0017-00101-0077 #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL PAN HD M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
4 | 0017-00103-0005 #6 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.}
5 | 0017-00021-0002 #6 SOLDER LUG
6 | 0775-00101-00XF SWITCH MTG. BRKT.
7 | 0017-00101-0517 #5-40 x 1/4 SOLT PAN HD M.S. (2 REQ'D.}
8 | 0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT LOCK WASHER {2 REQ'D.)
9 | 0020-00240-0010 TENSION LEAF .010 {2 REQ'D.)
10 | A775-00005-0000 SWITCH ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
11 | 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (3 REQ'D.}
12 | 0017-00101-0525 #5-40 x9/16 SLOT RD HD M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
13 | A869-00006-0000 KNOB & SHAFT ASSY.
14 | 0017-00100-0050 1/2 E-RING (2 REQ'D.)
15 | 0775-00701-00XF POST
16 | 0775-00902-0000 ROLLER
17 | 0017-00100-0015 5/32 E-RING
18 | 0017-00101-0720 #10 - 32 x 3/4 SOCKET HD CAP SCREW
19 | 0017-00009-0384 BUTTON
20 | 0010-00593-0000 SPRING
21 | 0017-00009-0376 HOUSING
22 | 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT5/8 - 11
23 | 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
24 | 0017-00100-0025 1/4 E-RING
A733-00012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. {ITEMS 19-24)
25 | 0775-00105-00XF SPACER
26 | 0586-00036-0000 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ASSY.
27 | 0017-00101-0522 5-40 x 7/16 SLOT RD HD M.S. (2 REQ’'D.)
28 | 0775-00901-0000 LIGHT SHIELD
29 | 0775-00100-00XF SHELF MTG. BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
30 | 0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2SLOT HEX HD M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
31 | 0017-00031-0044 LAMP SOCKET (2 REQ'D.}
32 | 0017-00003-0219 LAMP #194 15V .27A WEDGE (2 REQ'D.)
33 | 0017-00032-0051 BUTTON SWITCH (MAIN CONTROL ONLY) (2 REQ’'D.)
PAGE 8 Niomar.xee. o




NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER 11 — COCKTAIL TABLE ~ ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N¢ DESCRIPTION
A097-00001-0000 LOCK ASSY.
A749-00003-0000 CASH BOX ASSY.
A627-00052-0000 CASH BOX COVER ASSY.
A625-00024-0000 CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.
0625-00117-0000 CASH BOX GUIDE
0017-00101-0628 #8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0033 BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0025 #8 x 1/2 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ’'D.)
0610-00132-0000 STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0028 #8 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ’D.)
A749-00005-0000 INTERLOCK SWITCH ASSY.
0017-00101-0026 #8 x 5/8 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
A627-00066-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH ASSY.
0017-00101-0017 #6x 1/2 HEX HD.S.M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
A084-90700-A851 GAME BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A084-90000-L851 MOTHER BOARD P.C. ASSY.
A082-90400-H000 POWER SUPPLY ASSY.
A749-00004-0000 TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
A084-90901-C851 SOUND BOARD P.C. BOARD ASSY.
0624-00302-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" (4 REQ'D.)
0624-00302-0500 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 6-1/2” (2 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0400 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 4" (6 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0300 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 2-1/2"
0597-00012-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — R.H.
0597-00012-0200 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — L.H.
0017-00101-0028 #8 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (22 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0037 #8 WASHER (22 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0419 PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER}

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

"JWVYO HYTNIILHVL HNOA
NO LNVAON3430 34V SNOILVIHVA
‘4000 NI0J J1SVE S,AVMAIN

-JLON

PAGE 10



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 | 0017-00101-0552 #6-32 x1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2 REQ'D.)
2 | 0090-00117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE {25¢)

3 | A030-00058-0000 DOOR ASSY. SINGLE ENTRY
4 | 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
5 | 0090-00002-01BK SINGLE DOOR FRAME
6 | 0017-00005-0041 421 N.S. CAM
7 | 0090-00901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
8 | 0090-00126-01XF SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
9 | 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4 LONG M.S. (2 REQ'D.}
10 | 0090-C0903-0040 25¢ WINDOW
11 | 0030-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
12 | 0017-00104-0002 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
13 | 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
14 | 0017-00103-0005 #6 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)
15 | 0090-00104-0000 TOP & BOTTOM COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.
16 | 0017-00101-0598 #8 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW (4 REQ'D.)
17 | 0010-00181-0100 SPRING
18 | 0090-00129-00XF PIVOT POST
19 | 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
20 | 0090-00008-00060 ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
21 | 0093-00155-00XF REJECTOR LEVER
22 | 0017-00100-0012 E-RING
23 | 0093-00151-00XF COIN GUIDE MTG. BRKT.
24 | 0090-00005-0000 COIN GUIDE ASSY.
25 | 0017-00101-0555 #6 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
26 | 0017-00005-0039 COIN SWITCH
27 | 0010-00557-2500 TRIP WIRE
28 | 0017-00007-0132 PUSH-ON RING (BLK)
29 | 0017-00101-0507 #4 - 36 x 3/4 SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
30 | 0090-00128-00XF SWITCH BRKT. - DOOR TILT

A090-00061-0000

A090-00064-0000

ANTI-STRING DEVICE ASSY. - OPTIONAL
(REPLACES ITEM 24)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE ASSY. — OPTIONAL

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il - TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

@ o

—

Q@

(22— e od

ﬁggyﬁz:ﬁﬂﬂi co.

PAGE 12



NO. 851 — SPACE INVADER Il — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION

1 | MT00-00058-0000 TRANSFORMER — 60 CYCLE — DOMESTIC (OR)
MT00-00059-0000 TRANSFORMER — 50 CYCLE — FOREIGN

2 {0017-00101-0017 #6 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

3 |0017-00101-0637 #8-32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT (2 REQ’'D.) WITH
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)

4 |0720-00001-0200 2 POSITION FUSE BLOCK

0017-00003-0103 FUSE 1 AMP

0017-00003-0006 FUSE 3 AMP

% 10017-00101-0018 #6 x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (5 REQ’'D.}
0017-00003-0064 16 FT. LINE CORD — NOT SHOWN

MIDWAY MFG. CO.
A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 13



=
i

v

- )
z

a

142} -

L i |
.zl
iZ
LY
o
2 ||
2 L :
<
"l
o
o
&
o
= | T
o
z
&
<
fo
o
=
=2
£
Z |-
2 ]
o I
z i
uh
=
[
o
3
= =
o
Ly _
=
o
w
-
i 4
!
E z
E
o
I
=
o

SWITCH b 2453
s Y
Ty
W @
P 7414 Cenns b ?4|53_
IR o -
: — -
P 7414 E 7453
L — ~ -
brdiel 5 74153
OATME. 33N
rf::'@ — i

T o001 MF,
Lo T4,
-[,LMEBOOJ b 7404

@EE

ez o ) T L E
PLM3A00 TN

A7 FE

o DLIMF,
TaME 2S¢ \LAY,
ELECT, e
[
IQWE 28 T T
| = I e
Ly 5

g (18]
L]
5]
5]
=
o
=
——— =
)?4L536;! A &
- T %
' 3
=1 |————‘ 4
r p MBIG24I R
74 LSBS?, F;v.urr 4 PINOORET o
R o
=
=L
T It
574174 | S 74174
boraty 7417 |

EE |

Q. 22HF 110 P,
fam— LT
ot CERAMIL

bLM3900]

i atg P
— Nay T85% e
DaZ2WF
=] & S QIME
LM3B00  { g mrpi] g
pas Rl L
i, :
B Lam ] e ]
T [Toomn]
i s
sw '%L":"(%“'
reaiaE . -—|
FIRLE '
T { 4006 |
Q.PHI_J _.—J
s %] )
5 BRI
,_._\3!0‘95. ouu
— R —as
- ] MYl
30K 4050
7]
bW e T,
g i ey
C 55! i

PAGE 14

SPACE ¢+
DELL
LELY

I.OMF 25Y. TAHT. CAR
B ADB2-50700-8000 USED ON:

# INDICATES O.MF S0y, ANIAL LEAD CERAMIC CAF

A



GAME [OGIC F € ACB2-90700-A000
USED ON: SPAE IWADER [T COCKTAL
DFLUXE SPACE IMABDER UPRIGHT

o PQWER quRmy AEeEl
LDELUXE SRPACE INVADER COCKTAIL oW R
+ 5. 1
i > 1
+ 1
:
— na | |
-5 e * W tne LA ! ,
1 Sl i W, 4] Alay JQHF,
' . - P 3 = Fi ' 2L,
. Y vl by
: ndhs |’ s ‘l T ‘"’;;@ﬁ‘::' PRRER i _Jf:‘r"o'c.a
G e N A TR e 1caK ._maIwe ! L
A7 g, —TRNT. P S N AR A .
' - £33 RHEC KETWOREK s SR e St et T . AR D
| # SRS ES 108 ot z TSz @~ ST A it 10R
2w +av. ' ,'\ AN ‘,_ﬂ fi ﬁ [ E\ UMED OM SPACE LWvADDA TL Qe ¥
; ¥ T . ESl7 * 12w BEC.
—
! I éé‘ s e ek
! L4 N e S
]
X EPSL Y B
—L—G/CL B e = ; |
! s - ' ' 4
3 : LOIM — 3 " | '—_:ﬂ_m 4% L i
=} - {RAC (3 - - A s
) ;}Wj\ [ i C_em |, 7 |
sis ity Fare EIPRI ;
RPN ;
e — o
< SELELT & PLATIR. AR | 13 m\.u : B :I I
i {Rac} [ N T . :
1 [
. vl TaL4 My | ! P —— R
! = Lﬁ || = ==
L -
N 1 KEY - 3, H
s F T e — |
! ; ey e : i
L} S \ 1 I
! : B qb .. i . " P " nye
' ' (. i S R S mnaaCnm e [ 1w
' : 1 t
; ;eely [ ' raL3367 |04 ta | L5367 o Lo
L L =1 iesmn TR
i ! T E Lz
§ocno—SEMEST M BGAYER oo B S : i
7 o '!/ 4 |
. Ri—2
: : et e
. . o3 |7 i
] : L
, o . ErPE & »—'—..
: . {}]
T 3 s
»
- ' ' '
3 : - = . 3 Sk
] " 5 Fé
= =
! ! H = INVAGER HIT
R — Lo 1L TRage - - B cieeen = - B 3 Ta47 e ——
o LI B2 '
: Mo e i ‘|> . ; E3
l 4 SiP 2z are i R T
I . i :
| 1 L J '[
: ]
; ol BLATEH § FIRE B ST b ol — T | —
(1] 1 ¥ : 1
. A% L6 oL i
: ' SIFTE T i
d L foe,
I ! I NOVE LEFT o 3 -
s ; 3 it Bp B gECOE wWEEEE FETppm— L Y- aiy
| o s o — o g e |
' ! L] 510 3-4 Tala { 1 :5561 2 “mw
! 1 LRl "y - - 3 .
b 4 ! i i - 7 T i
! ! | H_nm_l e SR 3208 L
! ! —_— £ ; (43 ALy PR g
| Fﬂ% =‘>..4. mssmra i . : s Tereh
' ' o) Tara s B i T i —
: | wp? T [ I—— I o p— |En
¢ , =21 ¥ %7 ; H "
i | — -y = R— : | 2 ] B
| ! e aiit I b : i 23 £ LYY
Y : 3 Pca'_él‘=_2— i ! _' i :: g2 —_L
! | MOYE BIHT 1 F i T i : sk L] 4 E;
| aq ' ml:" - 8z T l,_?‘_-‘_‘ A 7 ) A T H 14 A
, S o R T y : "y ve
' ' 51 a4 Pi% . DT ' - L
: ' ; |E3 . z 1
: ! .__:ﬁ’. [t H ] Sl
| ol a i
| wmt EMAYL BNGHT T R Iy Y ; SR prroa v 1 i 5 i
T2 LENT ) L313 .I'.! Y ! L] 2
i SIP -6 TAIL e m e e 5% G ! z il I " i [
: . e | 1o de [k — s |4 AEEET
it | 17 -
! : o -1 i & i ! Pl MEIAZ 4]
| bt I . | 31
i "mr 7 | g " ! I ! SAUCER MIT
-SSR TOTRCT LT T L own ) | o “gn ; : : [ . ; —_——
P : «luou:l 11 : i | ; L
’ —YZA:::Y: ; bl oy | | 4
- A : Gu
133 L o L,
: JT- ! ceRe T P # i
= o | 1 o
WOt Usgn T i) : ! Z
: bR o e e o ool o] g B
PRy | g =.: ;. bt > 5|53 332 23 345 35N 5 H] g nagn
i i I i I ; | I )
1 1
] 2 % a 3 bt R 1 Heoenicenn .-

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY



USED

GAME LOGIC P.C ACB2-90700-4000
ON: SFICE IMALER T COCKTAIL

DELUXE SPACE WADER UPRIGHT

DELUXE SPACE IMALDER COCKTAIL

POwl A FUSELY RESET

"
L L SCGREMATIC FART NO. MOSI-0085-A002 i o
e 4 ¥y Iu'éi‘n"l
H S roa 37
b ) 111 [[1] " Ye =
n-rcn-og" 1 W R
aupgr S8 cutey, « 1 e ] "oy ]
L' : E¢ w o2
Tt : ] | 2
|(.I Qi T T Y,
- FOAT &
ARG WETWORK Swaaw ) TP gauee posRy ‘ wils iy
" A ' USED 9N SPALE INvafEm T ONLY Fer s
o ['u . i 1M " Az Bblc,
2 gy
: 'I{af{!.
573
=" i
3 : i i
Lo el e
4 ¢ ol
: i n e
w4 ! =t {
o B || | eEEmeE— — |
; } e’ anol
i i Pl N5
; ! i L : ;
i. - ! L SN '-..n-ur_zl D - @ o BCIAE
LA | 7418367 D4 ca | raLs3er” s . e Py -
i ™ . Ajox
o i 3 Lon s A ok )
i I o L3t 2 P L]
i) ,| ; Rpspt T 3| 'c,""I EXFLORION R i t
. = ¥ 1
r [l Dot #3308
g ! i ?ﬁ'“'“
: ‘.2'_1_
, | il
L i 7 I WOISE GENERATOR
! ; : nsn
3 H 1 30K]
Azl [+ %
i b = kAl wioc A4
INVADER HIT
—_— !
!__D— .-\‘-‘
: B I e B L L 11
3 : y H — = = + ligmr
. ) ! T e | [ =T
. | st
? ‘ I | =
. ; i o ; P T
s, ! e “#2{; — 2 4!:; - v pue
i : T B YT Vurl}.@' gy R o i & ol _Irfﬂ -
00 3 2 oy 'I [}] e o A3 {41 MR A oéu';r. ) W l—&
e =y
, } ! | sl Sl 7 wup “Hey < L P e (1
_ L¥] ——-—— E
z [ Tarsry. Ve Gl it =
pr— ) H ]——--—— :zl [ S— ] ".'“I’ it 230 = ¥
[ L -1 24 ——0% ¥ : il Wi Aymn
; 7 ]
[ 3 i o P Ry 38 i i
g h il iz b 25 ! || > Labe 4 F 2!.\“ T
T i [ . Lwawco Lic] - 3 \
. 1) - '
: P05 | g ] ST e
3 i . i . 1 P | 1gHE : L
. L 2 L a8 L o
| 0 I v i ’ 5
| : : i P L hyDw AEL
i ! : " 3 : ! y
= |
| ] Ak = i
B TgiaEaT i w o
R SAUCER HIT I & Do :
———— ! ey carag
I . i LT na !
k ' e AMPLIFIER e aatt
: . H = LA NFIN ! i
v : t . : T - ;aon"l. '
b - - T )
4as |5 v | e e I
ga9y  yrgeyds I 3 3 ' D ow
SEEE .!;::1:,, EEEEEERL 3 H EETE | '
S : i 1 :
CRVE- b nwm - - & - LI i i
e Cagamnmn . g b — =t
f—-—-—:—--":
_ Lo e
-

PAGE 15



it g
M By & S
e i LH
e . a1d
RPN NNNE R
é—' o a3 - I 0 ~ <
z oo s B s G ]
g NG SEChH LA
5‘1 o
o T T oe!
L
- <&
i [rari iy
< ' 5 [ | |l: wiiwi F L | } vivi Liu!w [ wesw ] 7Ew %
A @ o= o
PR =y [
B2 .: L F Eive A F 120 l :’ azed [f rive | E Mt [ oow : 3
[ =
(e n]
) (]
) & EHH
S — rPu. b5
& !J E TSI } v l ‘P ann | 5 bt ] ﬁ“"—| R | :
il .- - §
9 === —:—|
s 5
o ::' % t ‘T“J k "y | Eos'!qJ r;ﬂ r&hi ] P wir I : ‘
i > _ ’ :
<
@ @ g & 2
| GO a0 a7l % le
w ::_ E .E Zerve ! F wewg i Fvonu.’ E R E Aiet bl i :
== o000 = .
O 2 (sZnlal §§
; g o
2 20000 £
L :' F ) k = J %0061” I E P 5 P13t E P ]
3 ee— . ™ >
13 i e
i = ol g
EEE 1 =
g . —gj Efi 9
o\ ; : __ .
1=_[= ‘E-' g 7 o
: ] | 2
_ e =]
i Az
T 5 =
&0 ) )
Sléc-) “-._:‘OE “gz - |
% = 3o %33
L igl’ LR == —
070 4 :1
u(;g% ‘?('2 z @ TR *oit FAEE !
@ W
(] [P e =

PAGE 16

MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT
A084-90000-L851



r - __l_ =6
S 1 T T L L L L " " " T - —— — T T T S — v — — — —— — we o g,
3 = S =Y AHE
: =h, i = el
< - - x x x . me=he < x < 1 = =
= i AR 4D ac
Il " ! t | ‘ Mo 7oAl
]
O~ M i + | h 4
& 1| _ e
{FL}
L]
! o
p n ko w = "
L5 e —TIRH
| al. | =
EETIY v
b | g il y $*GaP aaBancEmIv] F 1D
4 ! I i - R A R N L ] warn]
W = I i oo i E P R O
' =]
l: FLL TN "y aged [ aDn [ aep | Cdu o | Ol | ADR [ e Lod
i 5 praw | omtbe [agee (e [agi | dam [aze | cw [aza [ [ aa
| | ii '.” X
[ ] L&
LY L) el SO 0 [ agal | agna | didm | AP | Cdm [ ARE | ade L3
N
T 3
X
Lt \ gy —_ b4
5 [
S 5
Y ‘1
3 0] i [y
= F iy = g i AN
| 3 " & A HIZ W Gz Ftld al  iwen »
i N d a0l on| em  |s [ o = | b £ R Y
; BT 5 W ’_5\/- . mESh ) N
[} o L g [ T d
i e — {
| ; pti ) - < LY
bk = eh < gl T
| =
U 1 N 3
» B
N 3
- 2 (T3 5
£ B —a
' :
| L e L
e L
L e .
i i N
X al :"‘DH
N " :
4l | H§
L N R N A o trg .
: .JF—W_J'IJ_m Todod ]z <] % -[_ o 4 | __,I. ! i
:ﬁ?r‘.. [ i A i 4 L AlA‘l‘!AAAAAA,LAAA ‘i%.'i"i 3 | [4 L .I 'l I'hﬁ_\fgs:.‘:'
T 5 : S 2 £ LT
L Y [ ] LRI N LY g Loy | [l!!!!_ll_il_ I
L ¥ Tiig g Ba3iRRAL, R szEgrl o §3 D £%aeeizsEguaEEiafiesd #i gii [$EIELLA TOREE
Bl § Eish H E puR i HE R b <l Tig
i3 [ Iy i3

MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC
A084-90000-L851
PAGE 17



P IN52304A
— Y 4

2000

+ﬁ Mﬂv

INS624
INQOO 4

WN4004
+

INS6e24

INHOO4
_ﬂ_
INHOO 4
——

() en4tzs

oK

CJiok

POWER SUPPLY
A082.90400-HO00

Cion

= ﬁm
e S B 20
i T 8 Liges
e N Eaoes SS
e e e e +
= #
JACK I
Q [feC0
:%+ + +% 35
i 35v
I <
<

+
+
20000 &000
MF MF
9% 3sv
JIMF
S50V

eV
TANT.

B

06" sy [§

—fioon
(I

+i2v D

470 MF;
6V

IMFC

SO0V

270
12w

- 6

S5
—
36

NN ~p
85‘]3‘;6
lI

D L)

8 5wW

E-1

TOMO5 U

e

78MI2UC
[o]

AME 50V

3
3
0
enz290s() O§§

4.7 2wl
BEAD D
68 1f2wl

I

PAGE 18



\ ‘el i +
NURII ARTV GIT oY o _ T ImaRGD 4
| |
|
_ L | !
! _
" WY ( —yr ﬂ:t
WEE XApIVir [
" .“_:oooqﬂ |
]
_ * _
” 4 L ¢
) yOOUNE ikl
TR ST iaed ! 4
o INGONEL ' i
— 3 —%3 I -
’ YOOPNI (2) i
7 [ A91 e
Luy, = N .c.o:% o=t ” dias
= E]
= ™ — T [ <~
NO302Z | Y + | 10d L CiNvE | P
_ g o e ASZ _ 2
! gl A ; 1W000e] ] =
vzl 1 1 ] ' ~h e
maﬂfbl*,l o g TN + | _wAi.v
y L — vl
| 1 .I,.%\ili.mh_ﬁ
Al Lok - _ i
3 vsg Unzzs roel _ i
U wol .
. TN "9 |+.a_) 2 xxw
1 | ;|
w
13578 9% | )
L.On_v..‘ 5 : N
' S2IvYNE 4 RIS ela)] ; |+|J &
! Vol A9 = Y T )
“ IO + { INDD0OT
| ¥ TN 1
i POONI g
__ Y= J..\||)KIL o
A M +
.c.fw b b
bZISNI (2)
J— ﬁ.l[n_l! sl — -
_ & ISNIS + e e 55
IGNIS+ B2 [
|
_ Lheel s
I LAY n.._-:.. 0009
1 - +
[l -
TR £y hd i
E #OOPNI2)
| — P —
‘A2 +.|M1.. by .- N ! ql
! INZINRL !
! I
_ L}
WLNNOD ! _
NIDY 6 i
| 1
] 1
I i

PAGE 19



MT-58 XFOAMER ED IYLLE

A WT-£9 XFORMER 50 CYCLE
“BL ¥ o #
ST I - e SPACE WWDER IT COCKTAL TABLE
OV MOORL, |, Te QL 2a0u, i D ALK = -
¥ ' 4 ] !
3 Aue QrsRCAY [ MONITOR : i MIMAY MFG CO
! u JALK ' :
DUSMMOOEL, o Tur 15 gr)| —et2% I 'J;I -G R kit RED -“’4:: 0750 W GRANMD AVE.
et 3% 4 “ 8 + .
| b, S ' ' - FRANKLIN RARK, I 6013/
LO0-BLi 5 ! . :
|nED FUSE IOEN.:——X' = o i ‘I ¥-B t . ,'E__' -5 B-w — 2 :
l BLU___1 ol : Lo } i
® on-oFe e ! ! i !
. " : iy 165 BLE B : 24! -eENse . . . mep ) . ; MOTHER BOARD B C AQBZ2-SCCO-LO0G
- ’ ' ' | [ . i
it : I ; : ol
S i ‘ j‘-j'fb P AR TE LH-L L WIRING SCHEMATIC BERT 4D MOS1-10451-A503
: Rl ; ' ; : ;
s e .l"“' Y. o-8 E :IT:J | :ZI- 3! - T
_ T® sy + @un;?gn j = | : =l
» S [ te30hm | LS Lo _—
. » Al ) : C 9! com oA !
; o ' ] .
| R YEL AL FOWER SUPPLY
ey . : sl * T e AaEEnath ane! '
i i 1t | | gflmESE Aoanl
RN . I ; ! P T A S s 2 SwEn S -
! ' LSy aumis w-0 :
- k-] Ve B vh o __ . R _ . ; e
A RN g __.:_.g] | | : - -——-
| oo '
' ' : 1
i | :
1 J 1 ' 1
b A_PURPLE | cmar ——---:—':?sa i :
! 5 ' |
| i i
‘ f Y S . IV i SO 1
i r +. i LrE it
| TR WO
| ; VG COIN DUOR \l ! .
[ AND COMTROL PANEL TR Ly
: i
e |
| ; ! | KEY |16 PiN CONNECTOR GAME LOGIC 80ARD PL.AD84-20700-ABSI
| L A G-W lﬁ__j '
. 1 1
i 1 :
i susmee b : Il
£ LT B woNiTon N e g
3] o B JAlK I
S RS o —g_BR-B '_Eﬂu
T eon i
1 SW, |
! AFR-W L&
T
f B-¥ 'Qw :
o ; \
SPKR " b
/ I——c'—"—"ﬂ, |
| 1
i Y. AUDIT D G v
PR e
1
t ..w:.t’_—:lqaf:jl
1 1
1 i z
_________ 12 £I4 CONNECTOR P — - i I3 PIN CONMELTOR :
Hor e o 2 9s @ we: s SBT %0 % s W T §n dhe o §roay—
:?u Wa Ha Fs e dr e §s fio § : gJ P i e fuo Frasls
| maiEs mEmEemEET Shmemn| mmny | ereniians smglematy SoEmiy """E""""' """ LTS
i ' | 1 i -
| | RlG . &G we R Gy
2 ! I |
: ;
B- R BRN G- R o Ia r-!a ! BLu|-B ¥-|n BRE-T R 8B o-'w
g W AULID RETURM i
ore A-BU | R|w g-w | eLu|-n Lay =4 - 43 Jseker
s u 2 i ! WY E FIRE HOVE FLATER
SFKR ‘ CEFT RIGHT
1 f ¥ '
‘ ! ! I JSELECT
‘ : . | | ?hl == = A7 I
; | MOYE MOYE FIRE PLATEAS
R WHT [ A 1 B|r | | ) II!I HT 2!
]
o-|r W |BRN WG W- 8 ! | i |
i . H 1
: 1 ! |
5o Lop P .
{20 R ki) O i el E = - sl Somyssemetn i | ae dlmie R ) PINE ] p y i
2 | 15 s fie g ﬂ.zc ﬁs N ﬁs fglz én PR k.g Als &a A3 fae ;er('vl
L -t S A

20 PIN [OMHECTOH

SOUND BOARD RC.AQ34-90901-A85!

PAGE 20



COMPONENT LAYOUT PART NO. MOSI-00851-A006

SOUND BOARD
P C.A084-390901-C851

|

& PIN

13 PIN

| 2 3 4
2 = R
— L] Win
[ix ] @
([ina1a8] C.OIMF,
})7«?4 |>?4:?J D 741 }) 556 | CRURF
[inai<a
- [[was) (73K ] (:Eévéﬁfa
Cix T {Iwaras (39« ] s
‘:5215; s T ) (:'lgﬁ\f‘ a
SERANE =
D 74174 b 7417 D 7404 | N b 76477 E
ik 7] T TGOK_]
LI [1oox ] T [Tow_} [Na138 ] 5oL [10K |}
IEIEED) [aTm ] [ 22w ] ] [1o6a] T
68K 2.2 1ok 1 IEXT [ ] 160K
(jf;\f e 1w 4‘?5.\|'tp.\+- :
“"‘LC/_ r;wzsgo&l FLMS‘BOO ;::5 b 4016 D
’ A uox_i]ﬁ\?
56K CEOK &80k ] {680k | (2] SRS
27e_] [[N4iad ] T {86k ] 2] (1@ U RN,
=T 280k [2om | [ 27w | M ]
DLM3S00 (8o ] [(e80K | Ciw ] f_a7ok | C
470 PF [&8rE ] e [0k ] [T
CE ﬂ\'icQ 0. 22MF, 330PF
(z5) ook ] QD/,W; ' &Gk
] [To0K | E )LM390 . ' LMEOO B
— O@ — st
— HTLAR [ind148] {w_1] (liss148] (oK ] HYLAR
] (580K [a7w I 0 ()
] | [CEIEEY Qul MF, f [Cex || [ ::n ] : lfuk i L:):;_I
[[naraa] n?&hC:) ) I ]
UOLME, SBOK IN4143
A N s - s R o A
y (T LAR [ se0K ] {270 [47CK ] [ 7] [470x ]
[z ] EL [Aaw] [ 630K [Tm
;L. L= J Q:s :{5’:;\:
(S DLM3300 330 PE LM3200) 0. iME
5y [ ] (_— 1%k
b T I3w ] (F5ox] [e76% ] ™
= L [ |
75 [ 100K | 560K ] T Cw ) [(1zox ] o]
e 2] i o)
| * --| l+ - | IH“‘Y?.:R LM . =
T R CRE

#* INCICATES O.iMF SOV, AXIAL LEAD CAR
A INDICATES LLOME 25¥. TANT, CAR

PAGE 21



REEEY TN

CEIFRELTS e oo

el She i
1 . T
A e
A & T8
1 ¥ LiEd

12 .__r
yaiir ] -
..i-ﬁ-"&
"
330 A .|F|):ﬂ..||¢n~
¥n

WV L& AUEH0S
KO N06 -8V D o

509 T W NDAVES
3 WD M o/
00 2#Y AW

HOISD 19X .H-Mmm.
Sl
e g Vo0

N s

wEI*

PAGE 22



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

A FiD

. TSAMP

o0 RED/GRN
"wr

GANSYEL

A

&g HI

HORIZ HOLD R109
ETRL 24K VERT HOLD
P1-10 CTRL

FILAMENRT

Flon W hOING
ACLY  asus
F1-9
1% -]
P1-T GROUND
650 48 AZI4
= ERADR AMP 552 Reza
REGULATOR 100K
ADJUST SRII3 FAZTE
RT X1
_T_ 4z
tinz 209
033 £
= HOR 2
- PRIVER
20z a8 - ETEETIR
4TMESGY]  R23E Cao%T c206 0201
o= 00 2z0 DO ME
rr 90— 4 . all 2R
= = € 22K
PORPRE TR v Rz07 = o £2 T 22MF "
REAT ntVIDEG = 1%
Azaa o 1AM
el a7y 27 AMP Tove 1 v
O TTIT " R243 YERT DRIVER e
CONTROL L = i3 ;ggi'
RIG = = Leeza
PR DRIVER R4 TrEES HE4E
caat 5 A 2%
l 15' ATMES2Y, LS l R245 3 Ra%
g ! 223 -
= A |LEY qzoz (8¢ S=crzp €0 — et 10K &80K
HI &80 - 3m
- 4 RZAT  R24B £zah
_L_> rReye OO \529 B4, 5w @ 14K 5% 15K a% g9 097
= 18K . S e, n
Znd vizED)
ane ® o204 R242 Ral 0206 l l
PLLES $IL0% Do c226 cezy A2
3 [} 2.8 nooT 4700 B.2K
t230 Svne
Yazdo TMF Lcpan o] seParaToR |
2 470 zz0 = = =
4
o p202 0203 R =
r)‘f o BT
a7y, 5%
FLE
5> i -k}
— FOLUS :
™ Q274 CONTROL | .
b MET1 Le— 1 R2T2
i 2TH
Lrid-3
RETE
oK 270K
{ J P :
- - - e - - - .- - - - ——— -t S A S— — A 1
2 24 2 oz ﬂi 20 23’[ 24 '[zs
@ Riz3 o
= 23 1.0M i,
£e cime
NETES RELAY WIRING OIAGRAMS @1 oy 4 3 1Y
1 WOLTAGE WAY VARY WiTH CONTROL SETTING. 6. RESISTANCE VALUES i DHMS, 172 WATT, 2z iz 1! ¢ ?& Lofiui P4
1% UNLESS STHEMWISE NOTED, o ] R
3 . :
2. LINE VOLTAGE MAINTAINED AT 120¥ AL, 50760 Hg AR i & & o
3 aLL LG VOLTAGES T10% MEASURED FROM POINT I g ] 7
\MDICATED TO CHASSIS USING HIGH IMPEDANCE T A N e s B I?f',‘;f:;“nizs & < oy e
METER WITH NG SIGHAL INPUT. CONTRAST AND LKLEST GTHERWISE NOTED. Pl O-(to PAeE™
BRIGHTNESS CONTROLS AT MAXIMUM; ALL QTHER % H H FRODUCT SAFETY WNOTICE: Il'i(B
CONTAROLS IN HGAMAL ORERATING POSITIGN. &, PRODUCT SAFETY WOTICE: o O_L:E * T
FARTS IDENTIFIED BY SMAGING aRE ! - PARTS (DENTIFIEC @Y SHADING ANG mr Z1\ X-RAY RACIATION REL A 2
. JXTa IMTERNAL NUNBER DICATES LOCATION SAFETT CRITICAL COMPINENTS, REFLACE 42z ! A eV R AL CUMPONINT: REFLACEMENT PURPOSES, USE ONLY
E OHLY WITH SAME TYPE FARTS SHOWH (N L_ Ll j REPLACE OMLY WITH SAME TYPE TYPE PARTS SHOWN N PARTS LIST
.
5. % — INDICATES RESISTORS LOCATED IN PICTURE TUBE PARTS LIST. d b ! aprpry PARTS SHOWN IN PARTS LISTSH.
LEAD ASSEMBLY. P

¥I0Q2-3770

PAGE 23



SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST FOR V1002 TO USE WITH V1001 MANUAL

THESE SYMBOLS AND PARTS TO BE USED WITH V1002 SCHEMATIC

CHANGES AND ADDITIONS

CIRCUIT
SYMBOL PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
P289 38A5470-000 P.C. Board Assy.
C208 80X0099-069 Cap. 6.8PF Plus/Minus 0.5-N.P.O.
C112 45%X0515-025 Electrolytic 10MF-100V
D110 66X0023-009 Rectifier-Silicon 500V-IN4LLB
R123 3L0X3151-941 Resistor-150 OHM 10% .5W
R124 340X3331-94]7 Resistor-330 OHM 10% .5W
R125 340X3105-941 Resistor-1MEG 10% .5W
R126 340X%3102-941 Resistor 1K OHM 10% .5W
A R127 340X4122-841 Resistor 1.2K 10% 1.Watt
R128 LOX0585-095 Vert. Centering Control 500 OHM
A r129 43X0401-049 Resistor 3.9 OHM 3.W 10%

38A5473-000 Relay Assy. 2PDT {with wires)

38A5L74-000 Relay Assy. 6PDT (with wires)
N2A0678-001 Relay 2PDT {no wires)

02A0679-001 Relay 6PDT (no wires)

W x-RAY RELATED PARTS
A SAFETY RELATED PARTS

SERVICE TECHNICIAN WARNING X-RAY

RAADIATION PRECAUTION:

THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS CRITICAL
ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL PARTS
ESSENTIAL FOR X-RAY RADIATICN
PROTECTION,

FOR REPLACEMENT PURPQSES, USE
OMLY TYPE PARTS SHOWN IN THE
PARTS LIST.

PAGE 24

PRODUCT SAFETY NQTICE:

THE PARTS {DENTIFIED BY SHADING
AND BY (A ) ON THE SCHEMATIC

DIAGRAM ARE SAFETY CRITICAL GOM.
PONENTS.

FOR REPLACEMENT PURPOSES. USE
ONLY SAME TYPE PARTS SHOWN IN
THE PARTS LIST.




